

PRIDE

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-12:216, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REVISED FY 2012-2016 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT CONSOLIDATED PLAN TO INCLUDE A NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION STRATEGY AREA (NRSA) DESIGNATION FOR THE NORTH JONESBORO NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVE WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro Grants Department submitted the FY 2012-2016 Consolidated Plan in 2011; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved said plan; and

WHEREAS, it has now been determined that a NRSA designation is necessary for the continued progress of the North Jonesboro Neighborhood Initiative; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2012-2016 Consolidated Plan must be revised to include this designation which is included in the FY 2013 CDBG Action Plan.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The Revised FY 2012-2016 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Consolidated Plan has been reviewed and approved by the Mayor and City Council of Jonesboro, AR.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of December, 2012.